The Board employs 1,148 full-time and part-time employees (including non-teaching personnel). Of the Board’s 
current employees, 641 are certificated by the Ohio Department of Education and Workforce serving as classroom 
teachers, education specialists and administrators, all of whom have at least a bachelor’s degree.  

Five hundred fifty-two (552) of the Board’s certificated teachers and educational specialists are members of the 
Kettering Education Association (“KEA”), which is a labor organization affiliated with the Ohio Education 
Association. The current contract between the Board and the Association became effective on July 1, 2024 and 
expired on June 30, 2027. 

Two hundred sixty-three (263) of the Board’s classified employees are members of the Ohio Association of Public 
School Employees (“OAPSE”) which is a labor organization affiliated with the American Federation of State, 
County and Municipal Employees (“AFSCME”). The current contract between the Board and OAPSE became